o ’ ) Remittance Dates: 6/1/2015 - 6/30/2015
Monthly Servicer's Certificate
(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer daes hereby certify as foilows:

Collection Period: June-2015
Remittance Dates: Jun-01-2015 to Jun-30-2015

e .
CRR Rate Class

Commercial Athletic Fields
Commercial OQutdoor Lights and Street Lights
Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

= _ = .
| a. CRR Charges in Effect

Energy Demand
0.134 kWh
0.152 kWh
0.207 kWh
0.222 kWh
0.000 kWh 0.000 kW
0.163 kWh
| 0.204 kWh 0.431 kW
| 0.233 kWh 0.811 kW
0.104 kWh 0.117 kW
0.221 kWh 0.450 kW
0.174 KWh 0.276 kW
0.303 kWh

Collection Period: June-201g

Customer Rate Class

Commercial Athletic Fields
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights
Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

d. Estimated CRR
Charge Collections
Received

508.67
11,535.25
68,286.30

494,587.20
0.00
3,054.33
307,926.02
45,084.45
144,712.80
289,383.33
175,756.28
1,041,269.70

$2,582,105.33

| b. Biled CRR

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

c. Estimated CRR Charges
Charges Collections Received
874.97 500.67
14,712.07 11,535.25
59,004.39 58,286.30
506,178.79 494,587.20
0.00 0.00
5,774.70 3,054.33
366,476.69 307,926.02
47,902.41 45,084.45
146,351.94 144,712.80
394,536.19 299,383.33
347,747.04 175,756.28
1,260,319.93 1,041,269.70
$3,239,879.12 $2,582,105.33
e. Actual CRR Charge f. Remittance g. Excess
Collections Received Shortfall for this Remittance for this
Collection Period Collection Period
392.99 0.00 116.68
14,789.39 3,254.14 0.00
51,346.58 0.00] 6,939.72
459,252,37 0.00 35,334.83
0.00 0.00 0.00
4,225.80 1,171.47 0.00
313,146.39 5,220.37 0.00
41,143.21 0.00 3,941.24
146,351.92 1,639.12 0.00
369,476.16 70,092.83 0.00
274,451.28 98,695.00 0.00
1,148,722.43 107,452.73 0.00
$2,823,298.52 $287,525.66 $46,332.47 |
|
$2,582,105.33
$2,823,298.52
$241,193.19
$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 7th day of July, 2015

APPALACHIAN POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

By

k2

Title: Assistant Treasurer
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