APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: June-2015

Remittance Dates: Jun-01-2015 to Jun-30-2015

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charges in Effect		b. Billed CRR	c. Estimated CRR Charges	
	Energy	Demand	Charges	Collections Received	
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.134 kWh		874.97	509.67	
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.152 kWh		14,712.07	11,535.25	
Commercial Primary	0.207 kWh		59,004.39	58,286.30	
Commercial Secondary	0.222 kWh		596,178.79	494,587.20	
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00	
Commercial SubTransmission	0.163 kWh		5,774.70	3,054.33	
Industrial Primary	0.204 kWh	0.431 kW	366,476.69	307,926.02	
Industrial Secondary	0.233 kWh	0.811 kW	47,902.41	45,084.45	
Industrial Special Contract	0.104 kWh	0.117 kW	146,351.94	144,712.80	
Industrial SubTransmission	0.221 kWh	0.450 kW	394,536.19	299,383.33	
Industrial Transmission	0.174 kWh	0.276 kW	347,747.04	175,756.28	
Residential	0.303 kWh		1,260,319.93	1,041,269.70	
Total			\$3,239,879.12	\$2,582,105.33	
Collection Period: June	-2015				

Customer Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR	e. Actual CRR Charge	f. Remittance	g. Excess
	Charge Collections	Collections Received	Shortfall for this	Remittance for this
	Received		Collection Period	Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	509.67	392.99	0.00	116.68
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	11,535.25	14,789.39	3,254.14	0.00
Commercial Primary	58,286.30	51,346.58	0.00	6,939.72
Commercial Secondary	494,587.20	459,252.37	0.00	35,334.83
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	3,054.33	4,225.80	1,171.47	0.00
Industrial Primary	307,926.02	313,146.39	5,220.37	0.00
Industrial Secondary	45,084.45	41,143.21	0.00	3,941.24
Industrial Special Contract	144,712.80	146,351.92	1,639.12	0.00
Industrial SubTransmission	299,383.33	369,476.16	70,092.83	0.00
Industrial Transmission	175,756.28	274,451.28	98,695.00	0.00
Residential	1,041,269.70	1,148,722.43	107,452.73	0.00
Total	\$2,582,105.33	\$2,823,298.52	\$287,525.66	\$46,332.47

h. Dail	v remittances previously	v made by the Servicer to th	e Collection Account in respect of this	Collection Period (c):

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$2,582,105.33 \$2,823,298.52

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$241,193.19

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 7th day of July, 2015

APPALACHIAN POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

Title: Assistant Treasurer